TECHNICAL DATA
Series product appearance unified. The functions of each MODEL is similar.
Please refer to the following table.
220-240V, 50Hz
2.5/5W
16/24 Hours
2/3 Hours
NON-maintained operation

Battery supply: 1500/3000 mAh, 6.4 V d.c. LiFePO4.
Cl. I I, IP65, ta 0 - +40℃, Non-maintained, 2 hours duration
The ”xx” in the type designation can be D40 or D63,
indicating emergency luminaire are different
xx=40
xx=60
The “yy” can be “WH” or “BK”, indicating the color of housing.
yy = WH: white;     yy = BK: black
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
APPLICATION
During Normal operating conditions, this LED Emergency light should be connected to a Permanent Active
Circuit (not a switched active circuit). When mains power supply is available, AC provides power and
charges the built-in rechargeable batteries. The LED Chip is always “unlit.” The LED Chip will only “light up”
when there is a cut to the mains power supply.
Output lumenModel No.
200lmSP-FLOOD-FE/DA-D40-WH
200lm
-1-
Input Voltage Charge
Time
Discharge
Time
Operation Emergency Mode
Battery
DC PowerCharging mode
16/24 Hours 2/3 Hours LiFePO4, 6.4V  1.5AhNON-Maintained 2.5W220-240V 50/60Hz4W
16/24 Hours 2/3 Hours NON-Maintained 2.5W220-240V 50/60Hz4W
SP-FLOOD-FE/DA-D63-BK
SP-FLOOD-FE/DA-D40-BK
SP-FLOOD-FE/DA-D63-WH   5W 400lm
400lm  5W
LiFePO4, 6.4V  1.5Ah
LiFePO4, 6.4V  3Ah
LiFePO4, 6.4V  3Ah4W
4W
220-240V 50/60Hz
220-240V 50/60Hz
16/24 Hours
16/24 Hours
2 /3Hours
2/3 Hours
NON-Maintained
NON-Maintained
-2-
Step 1. Remove the product from the box and inspect it for any damage. If you believe the product to be
             damaged or otherwise unsound, DO NOT install the fitting.Please pack it back into its box and
             return it to  the place of purchase for replacement.
Step 2. Undo the cover from the base by press the hole B.
Step 3. Connect the battery connector.
Step 4. Use the correct fixing to suit the surface you are fixing the fitting to.
Step 5. Fix to ceiling with the pre-punched holes at the base of the fitting(hole C&D)
Step 6. Turn on the mains power, check if the LED Indicator on the LED Emergency Light is “ON” ,
             if not check if the connectors between the inverter and the LED Emergency and/or battery is securely
             connected and the mains power is turned on. Press the “TEST” Button, if the LED Chip “lights up” then
             the installation is successful and complete.
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Remove the cover by a flat blade screwdriver,
release the clips and pull the cover upwards.
*Punch the conduit hole A if it is needed.
Install the lamp base on the ceiling by
holes C or holes D.
Connect the mains cable.
A   Punch out hole A for conduit entry
B   Opening hole
C. Ceiling mounted hole
D   Ceiling mounted hole
A
BB
D
C C
C C
Lock the mounting bracket in the body.
N